XVUppp
HRB1831101 08
05 - 2023
1/9
© 2023 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved.
DANGER / DANGER / GEFAHR / PELIGRO / PERICOLO / /
CAUTION / ATTENTION / VORSICHT / ATENCIÓN / ATTENZIONE / /
Schneider Electric
PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, EXPLOSIÓN
O ARCO ELÉCTRICO
Apague la fuente de alimentación cuando realice la
instalación y coloque el cableado.
Si no se siguen estas instrucciones provocará
lesiones graves o incluso la muerte.
PERICOLO SI SCOSSE ELETTRICHE, ESPLOSIONI O
ARCO ELETTRICO
Spegnere l'unità durante l'installazione e il cablaggio.
Il mancato rispetto di queste istruzioni provocherà
morte o gravi infortuni.
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION OR
ARC FLASH
Turn off power supply when installing and wiring.
Failure to follow these instructions will result in
death or serious injury.
RISQUE DE DÉCHARGE ÉLECTRIQUE,
D'EXPLOSION OU D'ARC ÉLECTRIQUE
Couper l'alimentation électrique lors de l'installation et du
câblage.
Le non-respect de ces instructions provoquera
lamort ou des blessures graves.
STROMSCHLAG-, EXPLOSIONS- UND
FUNKENÜBERSCHLAGGEFAHR
Stromversorgung bei Installation und Verkabelung
unterbrechen.
Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen führt zu
Tod oder schwerer Körperverletzung.
EQUIPMENT DAMAGE AND INOPERATIVE
EQUIPMENT
   described in this manual.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in
injury or equipment damage.
DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS ET ÉQUIPEMENT
INOPÉRANT
   décrits dans ce manuel.
Le non-respect de ces instructions peut provoquer
des blessures ou des dommages matériels.
GERÄTEBESCHÄDIGUNG UND
FUNKTIONSUNFÄHIGE GERÄTE
   Schrauben und Werkzeuge.
   Anleitung beschriebenen Stufen hinaus.
Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen kann
Körperverletzungen oder Sachschäden zur Folge
haben.
DAÑO DEL EQUIPO Y EQUIPOS SIN
FUNCIONAMIENTO
   este manual.
o realice ninguna separación ni desmontajeque no se
   describa en este manual.
Si no se siguen estas instrucciones pueden producirse
lesiones personales o daños en el equipo.
DANNI ALLE APPARECCHIATURE EAPPARECCHIA-
TURE NON OPERATIVE
n eseguire separazione o smontaggi se non descritti
    nel manuale.
Il mancato rispetto di queste istruzioni può provocare
infortuni o danni alle apparecchiature.
Schneider Electric
Authorized supplier in the Republic of Kazakhstan
!"#$%#&#()%%*+ "#0123456 3 7)0"89$56) :2;2<012%=
!"" «#$%&(%) *+%,4)6,»
7()%:; 050010< =>< ?. 7+@D4F< G). JK:4F,< 38<
L6M$%: N%$4) «>%$ JD+D»< 5 O4DP< +%QK% ,)F+K.
!%+.  UX YX2XZ 3 5X 23 5X [D,:.; UX YX2XZ 35X 2\ 39
Authorized supplier in the Republic of Kazakhstan
>2;2?012% 7)0"89$5620*%@2 J)0&5 W)16[;8\[=
]#^ «#$%&(%) *+%,4)6,»
_%,%$-PD&F; `DMDx:4D$ =%:G{|+6,D:F< 7+@D4F x.<
JK:4F, (D}. ~. 38< «>%$ JD+D» L6M$%: ")4D+F�F< 5-ÄÅ xD|D4.
!%+.; UX YX2XZ 35X 23 5X [D,:.; UX YX2XZ 35X 2\ 39
UK Representative
Schneider Electric Çimited
Stafford Éark 5
Telford< TÑ3 3BÇ
Önited Üingdom
2/9
CONFIGURATION DRAWING / SCHÉMA DE CONFIGURATION / KONFIGURATIONSABBILDUNG / DIAGRAMA /
SCHEMA DI CONFIGURAZIONE / /
A
(**) 4 when working with XVUC29P/XVUC9VP(*) IP65, IP55 and IP54 are not part of UL certification.
MEMO
24 V AC/DC
(50/60 Hz)
100...240 V
AC (50/60 Hz)
24 V AC/DC
(50/60 Hz)
100...240 V
AC (50/60 Hz)
- Top cover - - -25...50 °C IP65
- Top cover (Silver) - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUC9S Buzzer unit -25...50 °C IP54
XVUC9SQ Buzzer unit (Silver) -25...50 °C IP54
XVUC23 Green LED unit -25...50 °C IP65
XVUC24 Red LED unit 40 mA
Connect to body
35 mA -25...50 °C IP65
XVUC25 Orange LED unit -25...50 °C IP65
XVUC26 Blue LED unit -25...50 °C IP65
XVUC27
XVUC28
White LED unit
Yellow LED unit
-25...50 °C IP65
XVUC29 Multi-LED unit -25...50 °C IP65
-20...50 °C IP54
XVUC020 Extender - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUC020Q Extender (Silver) - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUC21B DC body ủ - - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUC21BQ DC body (Silver) ủ - - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUC21M AC body NPN - ủ - - 0...50 °C IP65
XVUC21MP AC body PNP - ủ - - 0...50 °C IP65
XVUC21MQP AC body PNP (Sliver) - ủ - - 0...50 °C IP65
XVUZ06 Flexible option ủ ủ - - -25...50 °C IP55 1
XVUZ01 Direct mounting plate (3 pins) ủ ủ - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUZ01Q Direct mounting plate (Silver) (3 pins) ủ ủ - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUZ03 Direct mounting plate (2 pins) ủ ủ - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUZ04 Direct mounting plate (4 pins) ủ ủ - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUZ02 Pole with plate ủ ủ - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUZ02Q Pole with plate (Silver) ủ ủ - - -25...50 °C IP65
XVUZ05
XVUC9V
Adjustment pole
Sound unit
ủ - - - -25...50 °C IP65
Part number Part name
Consumption currentVoltage
Max.
layer
IP (*)
Operating
temperature
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
A4
A8
A11
XVUZ00 1/2 inch NPT conduit mounting ủ ủ - - -25...50 °C -A15
A12
Drawing
A9
A10
A7
A1
A3
A2
A5
A6
45 mA
45 mA
40 mA
35 mA
40 mA
40 mA
-
-
70 mA
70 mA
50 mA
40 mA
50 mA
50 mA
-25...50 °C IP6540 mA50 mA
70 mA(only 24 VDC)XVUC29P Multi-LED unit, Pulse signal -25...50 °C IP65A13
40 mA70 mA
190 mA (only 24 VDC) -20...50 °C IP54XVUC9VP Sound unit, Pulse signalA14
135 mA400 mA
5 (**)
A16
XVUZ100T
XVUZ250T
XVUZ400T
XVUZ12A17
Pole with metal bracket (100 mm pole)
Pole with metal bracket (250 mm pole)
Pole with metal bracket (400 mm pole)
Fixing plate for use on vertical support
ủ
ủ
ủ
ủ
ủ
ủ
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
-25...50 °C
-25...50 °C
-25...50 °C
-25...50 °C
IP23
IP23
IP23
IP65
1
1
Only XVUZ03
A15
A6
A9
A10
A11
A17
A8
A16
A7
A5
A2
A4
A1
A3
A13
A14
A12
XVUppp
3/9
B DIMENSIONS (Front View) / DIMENSIONS (Vue avant) / ABMESSUNGEN (Vorderansicht) / DIMENSIONES (vista frontal) /
DIMENSIONI (vista anteriore) /  /
mm
in.
A1
0
.7
7
Ø2.76
Top cover A2
2
.3
0
Ø60
Ø2.36
A4
1
.9
7
5
0
Ø60
Ø2.36
A3
1
0
0
3
.9
4
Ø60
Ø2.36
A5
3
.0
3
Ø60
Ø2.36
Ø2.42
A6
1
5
1
Ø61.4
Ø2.42
Ø2.36
Ø60
5
.9
5
A8
3
.6
0
5
.7
6
Ø61.4
Ø2.42
Ø61.4
Ø2.42
Ø2.42
0
.7
0
0
.6
5
A9
1
Ø2.42
Ø2.76
4
.5
9
A10 A12A11
MEMO
5
.3
1
Ø60
Ø2.36
drawing.
together.
.
   werden.
configurazione.
de configuration.
Ø2.42
0
.7
0
0
.6
5Ø2.42
0
.7
0
0
.6
5
A9 A9
Ø2.42
Ø2.99
a
d
ju
s
tm
e
n
t:
 8
.2
5
6
..
.1
5
.1
4
6
XVUppp
4/9
2
..
.6
4 u (attached)
5...9 lb-in
Ø0.67
Ø1
0
.1
8
3-Ø0.196
Ø1.57
Ø40
3-Ø5
4
5
120°
INSTALLATION / INSTALLATION / INSTALLATION / INSTALACIÓN / INSTALLAZIONE /  / C
mm
in.
2
..
.6
4 u (attached)
5...9 lb-in
0
.0
8
..
.0
. 2
4
2-Ø0.196
Ø1.65
Ø42
2-Ø5
Ø0.79
Ø20
4-Ø0.196
Ø1.42
Ø36
4-Ø5
Ø0.79
Ø20
2
..
.6
4 u (attached)
5...9 lb-in
0
.0
8
..
.0
.2
4
0
.0
8
..
.0
.2
4
AC
XVUppp
5/9
M5 x (thickness+0.39 in)
9...12 lb-in
4-Ø6
Ø15
Ø2.13
4-Ø0.24
Ø0.59
Ø54
BOTT
T
mm
in.
Wiring (unattached)
Style1015 A
Wiring (unattached)
A
0
.3
1
5
8
0
.3
9
4
1
0
100...240 V AC
24 V
1
2
3
4
5
AC
5
4
3
100...240 V
1
2
AC
C54
3 2 1
 open-collector
C54
3 2 1
2
1
  / 24 V
+
3
4
5
 open-collector
VC supply voltage
IC 60 mA
IC 100 mA (Buzzer
<VC
<IC
1
2
3
4
5
VC 24 V
IC 60 mA
IC 100 mA (Buzzer
<VC
<IC
+
XV XV
XV
WIRING* / CÂBLAGE* / VERKABELUNG* / CABLEADO* / CABLAGGIO* / * / D
mm
in.
age 8MEMO
d'instructions sur le câblage de ces unités. / Bei der Verwendung von Einheiten mit Impulssignal-Technologie halten Sie sich bitte an die Verdrahtungsanweisungen in der
 /